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Publishe(1)y tile Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves:of Jnne 28, 1820, 
Iveln'utll'Y 18, 1840, mlll lUttrell lU, 1842. 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1893. 



140 
CHAP, 160 

Canada road, in 
favor of. 

CUy of Bidde­
ford, in favor of. 

A. M. CI11'ter, 
in favor of. 

Central Maine 
General Hos­
pital, in favor of. 

CANADA lWAD-BIDDEFORD-A. M. CARTER-GENERAL HOSPITAL. 

Resolye ill f"yor of the Cm1[l(l" Roull. 

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and is 
hereby appropriated to be expended in repairing the Canada 
road across Sandy Bay township to the Canada line, said sum 
to be expended under the direction of the county com mis­
sionel's of Somel'set cou nty. 

Approved March J, 1893. 

Resolye in fuYor of tile cit)' of BiL1l1cforll. 

Resolved, That thel'e be paid by the treasurer of state to 
the city of Biddeford out of the ochool funds of the current 
year, the sum of eleven hundred and twenty-one dollars and 
eighty-five cents, it being equitably due said city on accollnt 
of its proportion of school funds for the school yeur eighteen 
hunched and ninety-one and two. 

Approyed March 1, ]893. 

ll.esolve in favor of Augustus 1\1. Curter. 

Resolved, That one hundred and thirty dollars be paid to 
Augustus M. Curter for services rendered to the Valuution 
Commission from March ten to May ten, eighteen hundred 
ninety-one. 

Approved March 1, 1893. 

llesolve in fayol' of t.hu Ucnt,l'ul )Ininu General IIospitnl at Lewiston. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is approprinted the 
sum of five thousand dollars, to be paid to the Central Maine 
General Hospital in Lewiston, for use of said institution fOJ" 
the yenr eighteen bUlllhed und ninety-three, and five thou­
sand dollars for the use of said institution for the year eigh­
teen hundred and ninety-foul'. 

A pprove(] March 1, 1893. 


